
気温 日照 発電量 売電金額 売電累計 達成率

℃ 時間 kWh 円 円 ％

1 晴れ一時雨 22.5 10.20 3,214.5 138,866 138,866 83,560 166.2

2 晴 26.1 13.50 3,394.5 146,642 285,509 167,120 170.8

3 晴れ時々曇り 25.8 13.30 3,386.5 146,297 431,806 250,680 172.3

4 晴 26.1 11.00 3,280.6 141,722 573,528 334,239 171.6

5 晴れのち時々曇り 28.4 11.30 3,042.5 131,436 704,964 417,799 168.7

6 曇り時々晴れ 21.0 1.90 1,311.1 56,640 761,603 501,359 151.9

7 曇 23.2 0.80 1,210.5 52,294 813,897 584,919 139.1

8 晴れ一時雨 21.5 0.70 853.1 36,854 850,751 668,479 127.3

9 晴れのち時々曇り 24.1 5.90 2,685.0 115,992 966,743 752,039 128.5

10 晴れのち曇り 21.0 9.70 3,207.1 138,547 1,105,289 835,598 132.3

11 曇り時々晴れ 21.3 2.60 2,215.3 95,701 1,200,990 919,158 130.7

12 曇のち晴 24.1 7.10 2,628.9 113,568 1,314,559 1,002,718 131.1

13 晴 22.7 11.30 3,306.3 142,832 1,457,391 1,086,278 134.2

14 晴れのち曇り 29.3 11.20 2,968.9 128,256 1,585,647 1,169,838 135.5

15 曇り一時雨 21.2 0.00 1,121.1 48,432 1,634,079 1,253,398 130.4

16 曇りのち雨 20.2 0.00 554.8 23,967 1,658,046 1,336,957 124.0

17 曇り一時雨 17.0 0.00 833.0 35,986 1,694,032 1,420,517 119.3

18 晴れ時々曇り 23.0 8.80 2,773.7 119,824 1,813,856 1,504,077 120.6

19 晴れ一時雨 21.6 1.70 768.3 33,191 1,847,046 1,587,637 116.3

20 晴 26.2 12.60 691.7 29,881 1,876,928 1,671,197 112.3

21 晴れのち時々曇り 29.3 12.00 0.0 0 1,876,928 1,754,757 107.0

22 曇り一時雨 26.8 0.80 0.0 0 1,876,928 1,838,316 102.1

23 晴れ一時雨 23.7 5.00 0.0 0 1,876,928 1,921,876 97.7

24 曇り時々雨 21.6 0.00 60.8 2,627 1,879,554 2,005,436 93.7

25 曇りのち晴れ 23.9 8.80 2,614.3 112,938 1,992,492 2,088,996 95.4

26 晴 26.8 13.50 3,326.8 143,718 2,136,210 2,172,556 98.3

27 曇りのち雨 24.5 0.00 732.5 31,644 2,167,854 2,256,116 96.1

28 曇り時々雨 23.2 2.20 1,302.4 56,264 2,224,117 2,339,676 95.1

29 曇り一時雨 21.5 0.50 876.7 37,873 2,261,991 2,423,235 93.3

30 曇り時々雨 26.2 0.50 1,251.5 54,065 2,316,056 2,506,795 92.4

℃ h 53612.4

23.8 5.90 1787.1

4.81 1989.5

酒田松山3号(536.0kW)　　　発電実績 2019年6月

日付 天気
売電目標

累計(円)

実績平均(/日) ¥77,202

  月目標値 ¥83,560

月合計 ¥2,316,056
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